

BID SUMMARY				BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner:	CITY OF GRANDVIEW			Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		Granite Construction Company		Central Paving, LLC	
Project:	Wine Country Road and Elm Street Resurfacing			PO Box 939		80 Pond Road		1410 W Dolarway Rd	
HLA Project No.	21028 / 21078	TIB Project No.: 3-E-183(009)-1		Moses Lake, WA 98837		Yakima, WA 98901		Ellensburg, WA 98926	
Bid Opening Date:	April 29, 2021			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					


ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDULE A - WINE COUNTRY ROAD RESURFACING (TIB)											
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,950.00	\$ 29,950.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	30	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	20	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Planing Bituminous Pavement	9600	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 23,040.00
7	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	150	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00
8	Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1)	2550	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,912.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,040.00
10	HMA for Preleveling Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	50	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00
11	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	1200	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 114,000.00
12	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	55	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00
13	Adjust Manhole	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
14	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	90	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 7,087.50
15	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
16	Traffic Loops, Complete	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 19,740.00
17	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 9,003.75	\$ 9,003.75
SCHEDULE A TOTAL					\$ 263,450.00		\$ 267,707.50		\$ 265,040.00		\$ 270,811.25

ADDITIVE SCHEDULE B - ELM STREET FROM SECOND STREET TO THIRD STREET (Local)											
18	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Planing Bituminous Pavement	780	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,680.00
22	HMA for Preleveling Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	40	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
23	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	240	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 27,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00
24	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
25	Adjust Valve Box	5	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
26	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,123.50	\$ 1,123.50
ADDITIVE SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$ 50,940.00		\$ 44,100.00		\$ 45,275.00		\$ 46,103.50

BID SUMMARY				BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner:	CITY OF GRANDVIEW			Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		Granite Construction Company		Central Paving, LLC	
Project:	Wine Country Road and Elm Street Resurfacing			PO Box 939		80 Pond Road		1410 W Dolarway Rd	
HLA Project No.	21028 / 21078		TIB Project No.:	3-E-183(009)-1		Moses Lake, WA 98837		Yakima, WA 98901	
Bid Opening Date:	April 29, 2021			Moses Lake, WA 98837		Yakima, WA 98901		Ellensburg, WA 98926	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
----------	-------------	------	------	------------	--------	------------	--------	------------	--------	------------	--------

ADDITIVE SCHEDULE C - ELM STREET FROM THIRD STREET TO FOURTH STREET (Local)											
27	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
28	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
29	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	Planing Bituminous Pavement	830	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,980.00
31	HMA for Preleveling Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	45	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00
32	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	250	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00
33	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
34	Adjust Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
35	Monument Case and Cover	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
36	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
ADDITIVE SCHEDULE C TOTAL					\$ 47,790.00		\$ 44,810.00		\$ 46,335.00		\$ 46,650.00
SCHEDULES A AND B TOTAL					\$ 314,390.00		\$ 311,807.50		\$ 310,315.00		\$ 316,914.75
SCHEDULES A, B, AND C TOTAL					\$ 362,180.00		\$ 356,617.50		\$ 356,650.00		\$ 363,564.75

ENGINEER'S REPORT		ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS	
Competitive bids were opened on April 29, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		BIDDER	BID TOTAL
Project Engineer _____ Date _____		American Rock Products, Inc.	\$370,805.00
			
*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com		*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.	